1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_07 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Unshielded Drum Core - P0762NL Series
Height: 3.0mm Max
Footprint: 13.0mm x 9.4mm Max
Current Rating: up to 2.0A
Inductance Range: 10µH to 1000µH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C
Part
Number
Inductance
@ IPK ADC
(µH ± 20%)
Irated
(A)
DCR (MAX)
(mΩ)
Saturation Current
(A) @ 25°C
Heating Current
(A)
P0762.103NL 10 2.0 110 2.4 2.0
P0762.153NL 15 1.5 150 2.0 1.5
P0762.223NL * 22 1.3 230 1.6 1.3
P0762.333NL * 33 1.1 300 1.4 1.1
P0762.473NL * 47 0.8 390 1.0 0.8
P0762.683NL 68 0.7 660 0.9 0.7
P0762.104NL 100 0.6 840 0.7 0.6
P0762.154NL 150 0.5 1200 0.6 0.5
P0762.224NL 220 0.4 1900 0.5 0.4
P0762.334NL * 330 0.3 2700 0.4 0.3
P0762.474NL * 470 0.2 4000 0.3 0.2
P0762.684NL 680 0.1 5300 0.2 0.1
P0762.105NL * 1000 0.05 8400 0.1 .05
Notes:
1. The temperature of the component (ambient plus temperature rise) must
    be within the specified operating temperature range.
2. Inductance tested at 100kHz, 10mVRMS